PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Excel-Tech Ltd.	06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Natus Medical Incorporated	
Street Address:	1501 Industrial Road	
City:	San Carlos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7283866
Patent Number:	7575005
Application Number:	11407296
Application Number:	11435938
Application Number:	11557390
Application Number:	11615584
Application Number:	11622261
Application Number:	11675351
Application Number:	11740717
Application Number:	12115744
Application Number:	12272051
Application Number:	12332105
Application Number:	12708637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0357 OP \$520 00 728386

501193423

Fax Number: (530)750-3793

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 530-750-3661

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew J. Temmerman

Address Line 1: 423 E Street

Address Line 4: Davis, CALIFORNIA 95616

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mathew J. Temmerman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Excel-Tech Patents signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - Excel-Tech Patents signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0358

Assignment of Intellectual Property ("Assignment")

WHEREAS, Excel-Tech Ltd., an Oakville, Ontario, Canada company, owns all right, title and interest in the Trademarks listed as follows:

US PATENT REGISTRATIONS

US 7283866

US 7575005

US PATENT APPLICATIONS

11/407296

11/435938

11/557390

11/615584

11/622261

11/675351

11/740717

11/1-10/11/

12/115744

12/272051

12/332105

12/708637

CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATIONS

CA 2374948

CA 2507690

CA 2507789

CA 2507791

CA 2544331

CA 2547371

CA 2578521

INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS

PCT/CA2007/000873

PCT/CA2008/000862

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Excel-Tech Ltd. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Natus Medical Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having its place of business at 1501 Industrial Road, San Carlos, California 94070, all said patents and patent appliactions,

PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0359 all rights associated therewith including all rights to enforce and collect damages from infringement that occurred in the past and all priority rights for every country for its own use and for its legal successors and assigns, as fully as entirely as the same would have been held by Excel-Tech Ltd. had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties intending to be bound hereby have caused this Agreement to be executed on the dates indicated below, effective as of the date above,

EXCEL-TECH LTD.

Dated: 612/10

ACCEPTED BY NATUS MEDICAL INCORPORATED

RECORDED: 06/02/2010

D. Christopher Chang MD
Print name and title

VP Medical Affairs and RAD

PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0360